CU6500/02VA(B) Family
Single PFC Controller
             OK with Stringent PC timing
Digital-Like PFC; EuP Lot 6 with PFC ON, Server Grade THD and PF; No need for special House Keeping
2016/08/01 Rev. 1.0                  Champion Microelectronic Corporation               1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
FEATURES

Digital-Like PFC; EuP Lot 6 with PFC ON, Server Grade THD and PF; No need for special House Keeping
2016/08/01 Rev. 1.0                  Champion Microelectronic Corporation               4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package
CU6500VAISTR* -40℃ to 125℃  16-Pin SOP (S16)
CU6500VBISTR* -40℃ to 125℃  16-Pin SOP (S16)
CU6502VAISTR* -40℃ to 125℃  16-Pin SOP (S16)
CU6502VBISTR* -40℃ to 125℃  16-Pin SOP (S16)
*Note: TR : Package is Tape & Reel
Part Number Descrption VFB Current for ISOFT < 2.5V O.T.P/Redundant BulkOVP
CU6500/02VA 5uA Retry (SD>2.5V with 1.7mS timer) /
Latch (SD>6V with 1.7mS timer)
CU6500/02VB 5uA Latch (SD>2.5V with 1.7mS timer)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Absolute Maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Parameter Min. Max. Units
HVIN (pin16)  GND 800 V